



PURCHASE ORDER DSWD MIMAROPA Region **Entity Name**

Supplier: NATIONAL FOOD AUTHORITY

TIN

Gentlemen:

Address: 18 Taft Street, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan

P.O. No.: 2022-10-1113

Date: October 27, 2022

Mode of Procurement : Agency to Agency

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: to be arranged Date of Delivery: As scheduled B. POINT			Delivery Term : Full Term Payment Term : COD		
Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
		Purchase of Rice for 12th SFP implementation - Brookes Point , Palawan			
1	sack	NFA RICE, 50kg/sack BATCH 1	179	1,250.00	223,750.0
2	sack	NFA RICE, 50kg/sack BATCH 2	179	1,250.00	223,750,0
		>>>> NOTHING FOLLOWS <<<<			
		The Property of Control Ports Property of the Control Ports of the Contr	7 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4		
		the state of the s	10000	Managar 1	
		Secretarion case at 1			
		A STATE OF THE STA			
The state of the s					
		PR No.: 2022-10-1148 Purpose: Provision of Rice for the Implementation of the 12th Cycle of Supplementary Feeding Program (SFP) in the Municipality of Brookes Point, Palawan Prepared by: Harvy Calabio			
Total Amo Words	unt in	Four Hundred Forty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Pe	sos Only		, 447,500.00

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.

Conforme:

Signature over Printed Name of Supplier

Very truly yours

LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III Signature over Printed Name of Authorized

Regional Director

Fund Cluster: 1 Phy 447, 500 - 9 1

ORS/BURS No. : 12-101101-12-11-5691 Date of the ORS/BURS: NOV. 4, 2021





NOTICE OF AWARD

27 October 2022

THE MANAGER
National Food Authority
Puerto Princesa City, Palawan

Dear Ma'am/ Sir:

We are pleased to inform you that the Request for Quotation No. 2022-10-1148 for the Purchase of Rice for the implementation of 12th Cycle Supplementary Feeding Program in Brookes Point, Palawan is hereby awarded to National Food Authority at a Contract Price equivalent to <u>Four Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Pesos Only (Php 447,500.00).</u>

Please signify your conformity by signing below and transmitting a signed copy to us.

Very truly yours,

LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III
Regional Director

Head of the Procuring Entity

Conforme:

(Signature over Printed Name of Bidder's Authorized Representative)

NATIONAL FOOD AUTHORITY

Date: